TS274C,I,M
HIGH SPEED CMOS
QUAD OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
October 1997
.OUTPUT VOLTAGE CAN SWING TO
GROUND.EXCELLENT PHASE MARGIN ON
CAPACITIVE LOADS.GAIN BANDWIDTH PRODUCT : 3.5MHz.STABLE AND LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE.THREE INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE
SELECTIONS

SO14
(Plastic Micropackage)
ORDER CODES
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
N D
TS274C/AC/BC 0oC, +70oC ● ●
TS274I/AI/BI -40oC, +125oC ● ●
TS274M/AM/BM -55oC, +125oC ● ●
Example : TS274ACN
DESCRIPTION
The TS274 series are low cost, low power quad
operational amplifiers designed to operate with
single or dual supplies. These operational amplifi-